

AMENDMENTS TO LB427
(Amendments to AM739)

Introduced by Erdman, 47.

- 1 1. On page 1, line 8, strike "have an obligation" and insert "should
2 strive"; in line 10 strike "must" and insert "should"; in line 14 strike
3 "allow" and insert "accommodate"; in line 19 strike "shall" and insert
4 "may"; and in line 23 strike the last "the" and insert "any".
- 5 2. On page 2, line 1, strike "shall" and insert "may"; in line 17
6 after "facilities" insert an underscored period; and strike lines 18
7 through 21.